## 504376784 05/19/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4423479

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT   ASSIGNMENT				
					CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA
		Name	Execution Date			
MICHAEL C. BUCKM	1EIER	05/18/2017				
DAN NORWOOD			05/18/2017			
Street Address:		11202 38TH ST. S.				
Name:		NORWOOD SALES, INC.				
City:	HARAC	HARACE				
State/Country:	NORTH	NORTH DAKOTA				
Postal Code:	58047	58047				
	I					
	DO Tatal. 4					
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: T					

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15600223

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

•	o the o	786-7691 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Email:	mail@	@dbflaw.com		
Correspondent Name: DUFT		T BORNSEN & FETTIG LLP		
Address Line 1:	1526	SPRUCE STREET		
Address Line 2:	SUITE 302			
Address Line 4:	BOUI	_DER, COLORADO 80302		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		NSI-0001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BRETT BORNSEN		
SIGNATURE:		/BRETT BORNSEN/		
DATE SIGNED:		05/19/2017		
Total Attachmentes 1				

### Total Attachments: 1

source=NSI-0001-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Michael C. Buckmeier, of Moorhead MN, and Dan Norwood, of Fargo, ND (hereinafter "Assignors") have invented new and useful inventions (hereinafter "Invention") described in a United States patent application entitled:

#### SWING AWAY CONVEYOR

for which Assignors are making application for patent in the United States concurrently herewith.

Norwood Sales, Inc., having a place of business at 11202 38th St S., Horace, ND 58047 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention within the United States and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in any patent or patents that may be granted therefrom.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do assign, sell, and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in the Invention, in the patent application identified above, and in any patent granted from the patent application or any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part applications resulting from the Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

I have signed this Assignment on the date specified below.

Michael C. Buckmeier

Dan Norwood

<u>5/18/2017</u> Date <u>5/18/2017</u>

PATENT REEL: 042441 FRAME: 0714

**RECORDED: 05/19/2017** 

Page 1